(Revise	ed 10/93)		TCD2 4 975 7777	4 00DGG\			•
STAT	E OF MISSIS		CREASE IDE.	ASSESSMENT	OF REAL/PERSON	AL PROPERT	Ϋ́
					cou	NTY _MADI	SON
Asses:	sed to <u>Cyp</u>	ress Pharmace	ntical				
In	Road	l District <u>M</u>	adison S	chool District	Municipality	-1 -	
assess	of 1972, that ed on the <u>20</u>	the assessment of the last the	ent of the prope assessment Roll (Real/Person	and gives rty herein desc of said County al)		unty, Mississ by Section 27 creased; the s	ippi: 7-35-147, aid property being
	- Sanda recommen		ant of the said property		D as shown below:		
Page	Line	Parcel Nur	enber	Land: Value	Improvements	Total Value 67630	Total Increase 8510
	- -		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				3310
			 -	<u> </u>			
	(Signature of the control of the con	<i>(</i>)	racy l	GERAL JA	DR BARBER TO (Title of Office) Date:	ir)	1114
I.	That the Cler than ten day objections (or	k of this Boar s before this r failed to appo	d has given the r meeting, as dire ear.;		o said owner to the J der of this Board; a	and who appea	ared and presented
2.	That the said and requested	owner has, it I that the asses	n writing, agreed sment be made f	to the increase, inal;	waived notice, ente	red appearance	before this Board
	And the Boar assessment sh	rd having hear rould be increa	rd the evidence, ased, as herein se	and carefully controls;	onsidered the same,	and being sat	isfied that the said
	IT IS, THER assessment be	REFORE, OR and is hereby	DERED AND made and finall	ADJUSGED by y approved as fo	this Board that a	m increase in	the said original
	amount at Pag	ge	, Line	be increased	from \$ 67630 t	0	!
Tax Col the said	ud order by th lector of this (Tax Collector	e said Commi County, who s be duly charg	ssion to make th hall proceed to c ed with additions	e property chang ollect taxes on s il assessment.	d is hereby directed tion 27-35-149, Cod ge on the assessment aid property as thus	COLIVIZ and	TIMOR the ammercal
•	ORDERED A	ND ADJUDG	ED this the	day of		2014.	:
			•				

Gerald R Barber Tax Assessor Madison County Personal Property

2013 ROLL

date submitted 5/5/2014

No Signed Petition

Owners Name	parcel number	ASSES	SMENT O	N ROLL	AMOUNT OF	reason for change #	reason for change	sb82#
		INV	F/F-M/E	TOTAL	CHANGE			
Cypress Pharmaceutical	1782	10420	57210	67630	8,510	10	freeport warehouse increas	962
					-			
				\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \				•
TOTAL					8,510			

	pprevim Request for Review Personal Property Request No.: 00962 Action Display Tax Year 2013 Ppin: 001782 CYPRESS PHARMACEUTICAL (FREEPORT WHO Date: 04 / 29 / 2014 RQST# 226 ALREADY EXISTS FOR THIS PARCEL. PROCEED OR F1 TO ABORT. Reason for Request: Code: 10 (f3 to view codes) INCREASE- FREEPORT WAREHOUSE INCREASE. INCREASE FORM NOT SIGNED WILL REQUIRE PUBLIC HEARING.	c
	Initiated by: I (0) wher, (I) hspection SB82? Y To BOS: 2014 / 05 / 05 Action	19 04 05
	Old INV: 18,610 New INV: 18,610 Chg INV: 0 Old FE: 53,470 New FE: 53,470 Chg FE: 0 Total: 72,080 Total: 72,080 Total: 0 (G) ranted/(R) efused/(V) oided // Added: 2014/04/29 by DSDO Last Update: by	03 15 07 07 06 07 006 07
] [Added: 2014/04/29 by DSDO Last Update: by	05

FREE PORT WAREHOUSE

REPORT OF INVENTORY MOVEMENT
FOR PERIOD JANUARY 1, 20 13 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 20 13

Name of Warehouse CYPRESS PHARMACEUTICAL.	-ENC.
Location 135 INDUSTRIAL City MADISON Cour	nty <u>MADISON</u>
Mailing Address 884 JOHNNIE DODDS BLVD. MOUNT	PLEASANT, SC 29464
1. Total shipments of all personal property.	14,785,095
2. Total shipments within Mississippi.	386,672
3. Percentage of shipments within Mississippi.	2.6 % Bych 2.6 % Bych
4. Amount of property subject to tax, 1/1/20 13. (# 3 x previous year Report of Inventory # 1)	152,814
5. Prior estimate (Previous Report of Inventory)	117,549
6. Personal property to be back assessed. (# 4 less # 5)	35,265
This report is prepared and filed under the terms and provide Mississippi Code of 1972, as amended. It is certified that the and correct. This report is submitted on the 21 day of Ma	ne above information is true
By Old Title Princip	colles mu cao Aceounting 088100

This report shall be submitted to the Tax Assessor no later than March 31 of each year.



CYNTHIA PARKER

MADISON COUNTY CHANCERY CLERK

P. O. Box 404 CANTON, MS 39046 JOHNSTON@MADISON-CO.COM

PHONE 601-855-5526

FAX 601-855-5759

May 20, 2014

REVISED

Vikki Lynn Prevost 203 Nottingham Lane Slidell, LA 70461

Dear Ms. Prevost:

This is to advise you that the Tax Assessor of Madison County has proposed the following increase to the assessed value of your real/personal property for 2013 fiscal year as follows:

Parcel Number/PPIN

Amount of Increased Assessment

Reason

082D-19-136/00.00

Delete Homestead

This is an increase in assessed valuation, not taxes. To determine the tax increase that this correlates to, you would have to multiply this amount of increased assessment by the tax rate at the location of the property.

Pursuant to Miss Code Ann. §27-35-147 et seq., the Board has instructed me as Chancery Clerk to notify you in writing of this proposed action and notify you of the time and place of the public hearing. The hearing will be conducted on June 16, 2014, in the Board Room at the Madison County Office Complex, in Canton, Mississippi at 9:00 a.m. Should you have any questions concerning this increase, please contact the Madison County Tax Assessor, Mr. Gerald Barber or his Chief Deputy Clerk, Kent Hawkins at 859-1921 or 856-1796, as his office is charged with the proper assessment of all property in Madison County and has originated this increase.

Should you be unable to attend the public hearing, I would recommend that you notify me of your position on this increase by writing me at the following address:

> Cynthia Parker, Chancery Clerk P. O. Box 404 Canton, MS 39046

Sincerely,

Cynthia Parker

Madison County Chancery Clerk

cc:

Gerald Barber, Tax Assessor

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of said County

NOTICE TO INCREASE THE ASSESSMENT OF REAL/PERSONAL PROPERTY

COUNTY <u>MADISON</u>

In		Road District	District	Municipality	y	
To the Board of Supervisors of Now comes Gerald Barber			and gives noti	ce as required by S	ection 27-35	-147,
Code of	1972, that t	(Assessor or Other Officer) he assessment of the preal 2012 A	operty herein desc	ribed should be inc		
assessea	(R	eal/Personal)		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
The undersig	ned recommends	that the assessment of the said prop	perty should be INCREASE	D as shown below:	•	
		Parcel Number	Land	Improvements	Total	Total
Page	Line		Value		Value	Increase
		082D-19-136/00.00	4000	13176	17176	8588
		: Owner filing homestea			Delete homes	tead/class 2.
ya-runess (niv signatur	this the Zist day of	ACKIL	2014		
	(Signature o	f Officer)	<u>GERA</u>	LD R. BARBER (Title of Office		SOR
Acceptan	. ~	er:		·	•	
And it aff	irmatively app	pears to the board:				
2.	objections (or That the said and requested	s before this meeting, as r failed to appear); I owner has, in writing, a d that the assessment be m	greed to the increas nade final;	e, waived notice, en	tered appearar	nce before this Boar
		ard having heard the evid hould be increased, as her		considered the sam	e, and being s	satisfied that the sai
	•	REFORE, ORDERED Are and is hereby made and		_	an increase	in the said origina
The to \$	amount at Pa 25764	age, Line 	, be increase	ed from \$ 17176_	<u> </u>	
order to	the State Tax	RDERED, that the Clerk of Commission, as required AND ADJUDGED this the	d by Section 27-35-1	149, Code of 1972.		
~				Presi	dent of the Bo	ard
			CLERK'S CERTI	FICATE		
	T Comet	nia Parker_, Clerk of the			I County S	tate of Mississiani d
	•	he foregoing is a true and				
•	•	. 2014	-		-	
						or said Doar
now on	file in the of	fice of said Clerk in the	∩f	in	said County	
now on	file in the of	fice of said Clerk in the _	of	in s	said County.	
now on						2014
now on		fice of said Clerk in the _ hand and official seal, thi	s day of			<u>2014</u>



P.O. BOX 292 CANTON, MS 39046-0292 KENT HAWKINS. C.M.S., MAE CHIEF DEPUTY CANTON: (601) 859-1921

FAX: (601) 859-2899

RIDGELAND: (601) 856-1796

FAX: (601) 856-1855 IN STATE: 1-800-428-0584 EXT: 1921

Date:

May 12, 2014

To:

Cynthia Parker

From:

Gerald Barber

RE:

Parcel 082D-19 -136

Vicki Prevost

Property not eligible for homestead exemption 2012 tax year (Applicant has taken

homestead credit on other property in LA)

TRUE VALUE 171760 **ASSESSED VALUE**

25764

MILLAGE

AMOUNT DUE

.09668

\$ 2490.86

Amount Paid

\$ 1360.58

Additional Amount Due

\$ 1130.28

Upon approval by Board send copy to Kay Pace, Tax Collector